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Ahikuli, Pohuea Ranae 3252 3 461 4100 17 197 17.58 Acs 1 
· Ahikuli, Pohuea Pahanui 10631 8 421 3224 14 241 3.69 Acs 1 
Alakaha Keau. 2468 8 338 3215 14 223 0.45 Ac 1 
Alapaka Kaia 3275-I .5 471 6.510 24 391 1.10 Acs 1 
Halelena Birch, Alex. M. 781 1 619 7690 28 637 19.13 Acs 1 
Halelena Kaiakahi 3440 5 446 7779 30 121 0.37 Ac 1 
Halelena Pauanihi 5454 8 416 5147 20 521 1.12 Ac 2 
Halelena W ahinekahiki 3275-M 5 469 -------- ---- .... 0.34Ac 1 
Halelena Wanaoa 3274 8 415 5982 23 129 0.62 Ac 1 
Halelenaiki Miner, Edwin 204 1 259 77 1 299 12.80 Ac 1 � 
Halawa Apapau 3219 1 337 4110 17 217 0.51 Ac 1 ► 
Halelau Auwae 499 8 347 .... 0.13 Ac 1 -

-------- ---- rr, 
Halelau Ehu 3213 8 341 3936 16 631 6.36 Acs 1 :c

�. Halelau Kaili 3452 8 364 6093 23 353 1.46 Acs 2 ·c:
c..n Halelau Kepaa 5495 8 365 6759 26 47 0.55 Ac 1 � 

Halelau Kepio 3447 8 347 -------- ---- .... 0.64Ac 1 � 
Halelau Waiwaiole 3273 8 345 6146 23 459 0.76 Ac 1 ► 
Hananui Birch, Alex. M. 781 1 619 7584 28 293 467 Acs 1 C:
Hanohanoiki Kaaea 3275-W 5 464 6442 24 255 0.46Ac 1

-

Hanohano Wawae 2554 8 363 3045 13 573 1.88 Acs 2 
Holawa Kane 3275-F 5 475 3223 14 239 2.18 Acs 1 
Holoikauai Kaawa 2447 8 426 6164 23 495 2.98Acs 1 
Holoikauai Kaiwi 2426 8 394 6362 24 95 0.55 Ac 1 
Eonohono Keawe 3459 8 428 6753 26 35 0.lOAc 1 
Honohono Makalawelawe 1806 8 391 6073 23 311 0.21 Ac 1 
Kaakukui Naoopu 3528 8 422 3229 14 251 5.82 Acs 1 
Kaalaino Kaneiki 3275-Y 5 462 5334 21 323 1.25 Acs 1 
Kaalaino Kapohuli 4149 8 450 5279 21 213 0.68Ac 1 
Kaalaino Kamai 3443 8 430 6283 23 735 2.50Acs 1 
Kahakupiela Apapau 3219 8 337 4110 17 217 2.07 Acs 1 
Kahimana Pauanihi 5454 8 416 5147 20 521 1.10 Acs 2 
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Kailiili Makalawelawe 1806 8 391 6073 23 311 9.02 Acs 1 
Kalahape Kamaka 3275-R 5 466 3232 14 257 0.17 Ac 1 
Kalahape Pulehupo 3275-H 5 473 3228 14 249 2.55 Acs 1 
Kaluaolena Kahalehuki 2475 7 439 6528 24 427 0.82Ac 1 
Kaluaolena Kamahaaloa 3439 7 396 3219 14 231 0.33 Ac 1 
Kaluaolena Waiwaiole 3275-P 5 467. 5151 20 529 0.95 Ac l 

Kaohe Kanehailua 2461 8 425 3327 14 447 1.52 Acs 1 
Kaohe Kaneiakala 5622 8 401 3216 14 225 0.73 Ac 1 
Kaohe Keliinui 3456 3 838 5111 20 449 1.40 Acs 4 
Kaohe Kt1hi 2474 8 375 3227 14 247 0.53 Ac 1� 
Kaohia Kapohuli 4149 8 714 5279 21 213 l.l0Acs 1-
Kapaka Kaleo 3275-E 8 451 

{6
072 

1
23 i 309 3.39 Acs 1 tT1 

0\. 
5154 20 535 ::r: 

� Kapalaua Apapau 3219 8 337 4110 17 217 1.30 ,Acs 1 �c:: 
Kapalaua Kalamaia 3431 8 348 6100 23 367 2.76 Acs 1 �
Kapalaua Kamaka 3457 8 349 6163 23 493 1.52 Acs .1 ► Kapalaua Kaupe 3429 8 348 6099 23 365 1.16 Acs 1 C: 
Kapalaua Keaohula 3435 8 358 3222 14 237 3.75 Acs 1 -
Kapalatia Kepaa 5495 8 365 6759 26 47 0.79 Acs 1 
Kapalaua Kumahana 3438 8 343 3975 16 709 1 Ac 1 
Kapuoho Kaia 3460 8 362 3225 14 243 1.64 Acs 1 
Kauhiloa Kapulu 3450 8 386 4126 17 249 3.42 Acs 4 

Kaula Kaholomoana 3275-D 5 472 3226 14 245 2.03 Acs 1 
Kaula Kamanele 3275-L 5 470 3230 14 253 0.55 Ac 1 
Kauwila Kahula 2466 8 396 6618 24 609 0.13 Ac 1 
Kauwila Kamahaaloa 3439 7 396 3219 14 231 0.97 Ac 1 
Kauwila Kane 2482 8 396 5165 20 557 4.16Acs 1 
Kauwila Kawahaale 3275-S 5 464 3221 14 235 0.80 Ac 2 
Kauwilaiki Kaia 3460 8 362 3225 14 243 0.94Ac 1 
Kauwilaiki Kuhi 2474 8 375 3227 14 247 1.39 Acs 2 



fl 

--
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Kiha Puna 3379 8 395 5083 20 393 1.84 Acs 1
Kipapa Kamai 8819 5 474 3231 14 255 2.58 Acs 2
Kipapa Puulau ·3377. 8 400 3220 14 233 2.83 Acs 1
Koalaina Mokupanei 3275-C 8 510 4715 19 303 1.21 Acs 1
Kuhimana Kahikapa 2433 8 361 6089 23 345 · 3.74 Acs 1
Kuhimana Moku,A. 6935 7 54 7689 28 633 5.50 Acs 1
Kukuialaemaka Kapahi 3436 8 389-90 6094 23 355 13.04 Acs 1
Kukuialaemaka Paele 3374 8 401 6756 26 41 l.74Acs 1
Kukuiokomo Kamahaaloa 3439 7 396 3219 14 231 1.02 Acs 1
Kumukahi Kapahi 3451 8 343 3217 14 227 1.53 Acs 1
Kumukahi Kapaku 11222 7 557 5175 21 5 1.58Acs 1 

. Kumuwiliwili Kaleo 3275-E 8 451 {6072 {23 { 309 1.83 Acs 1 
�5154 20 535 

Kumuwiliwili Kuheleaukea 2489 8 423 6700 24 773 3.48Acs 1 ► 
8 Kumuwiliwili Makanui 2526 8 410 6167 23 501 6.15 Acs 1 -·

'-l 255 0.48Ac :r: Kunuhawelu Kamai 8819 5 474 3231 14 1 
Kunuhawelu Kaowao 3275-0 5 468 6241 23 649 0.21 Ac 2 C:
Lualailua l}:aleo 3275-E 8 451 {6072 {23 { 309 1.32 Acs 1�

5154 20 535
Lualailua Keawe 3459 7 395 6755 26 39 0.38 Ac 1 ► 

Lualailua Keawe 3459 8 428 6753 26 35 0.06Ac 1
Lualailua Kuheleaukea 2489 8 423 6700 24 773 0.27 Ac 1
Lualailua Pa 2625 5 444 4744 19 365 5.26 Acs 1
Mookahi Kaalapali 3448 8 382 6124 .23 415 2.78 Acs 4
Napoko Birch, Alex. M. 781 1 • 619 S7584 {28 f 293 486.13 Acs .2

(7690 28 l637
Ohia Apapau 3219 8 337 4110 17 217 1.09 Acs 1
Ohia Kanehailua 2461 8 425 3327 14 447 0.45 Ac 1
Ohia Keaole 3275-V 5 463 6758 26 45 3.65 Acs 1
Ohia Pa 2625 5 444 4744 19 365 0.16Ac 1
Ohiaiki Kaowao 3275-9 5 468 6241 23 649 0.61 Ac 1

N 

Ohiaiki Kapohuli 4149 8 450 5279 21 213 2.89 Acs 1

�-- ---- - --------------·········"'·"""··-·' 
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Ohiaiki Keawe 3459 8 428 6753 26 35 0.55 Ac 1 
Ohiaiki Luaehu 3259 8 422 5148 20 523 4.83 Acs 1 
Ohiaiki Pepeiao 2613 5 445 6090 23 347 2.06 Acs 1 
Ohianui Kaleo 3275-E 8. 451 {5154 {20 j 535 6.62 Acs 1 

6072 23 l309 
Ohianui Kalomi. 3462 8 356 7641 28 473 4.31 Acs 1 

Ohianui Kaniolo 4049 8 394 6754 26 37 1.08 Acs 1 
Ohianui Keau 2468 8 338 3215 14 223 2.49 Acs 1 
Ohianui Keawe 3459 8 428 6753 26 35 1.72 Acs 1 
Ohianui, Ohiaiki Luaehu 3259 8 422 5148 20 523 4.83 Acs 1 � 
Ohianui Mahi 3275-K 5 471 6438 24 247 3.26 Acs 1 ► 
Ohianui Waiwaiole · 3275-P 5 467 5151 · 20 529 0.27 Ac 1 fii Omaa Kailiula 3437 8 398 6091 23 349 6.70 Acs 1 :r: 

� Omao Kaiolani 3275-U 8 453 6126 23 419 7.53 Acs 1 C: 
00 Omao Kalopa 3444 8 400 6757 26 43 1.40 Acs 1 w 

Omao Kapaula 3441 8 393 6092 23 351 8.06 Acs 1 � 
Omao ( Oomao) Kula · 3432 5 447 5171 20 569 3.53 Acs 1 ►
Omao Naialaolao 3327 8 414 5444 21 543 2.36 Acs 1 C: 
Panene Kaleo 3275-E 8 451 {5154 {20 {535 1.12 Acs 1 ....., 

6072 23 309 
Panene Kane 3275-F 5 475 3223 14 239 0.32 Ac 1 
Panene Kanehailua 2461 8 425 3327 14 447 0.77 Ac 1 
Panene Kaneiki 3275-Y 5 462 5334 21 323 0.47 Ac 1 

Panene Keoole 11259 7 691 ........ .... . ... 0.40 Ac 1 

Panene Pa 2625 5 444 4744 19 365 0.34 Ac 1
Papahawale Kaawa 2447 8 426 6164 23 495 0.44 Ac 2
Papahawale Kahookano 3275-T 5 465 5178 21 11 6.73 Acs 1 

Papahawale Kapaula 3441 8 393 6092 23 351 0.29 Ac 1 
Papahawale Makalawelawe 1806 8 391 6073 23 311 3.28 Acs 2 
Papahawale Naheana 2572 · 8 431 8051 34 373. 3.19 Acs 1
Papahawale Naoopu 3528 8 422 3229 14 251 0.06 Ac 1 

� 
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{
6327 r24 r 2s 

Papahawale Puula 3275-X 5 462 6505 i 24 i 3
.
81 2.88 Acs 1 

6540 l24 l4Sl 
Pauopalili Naialaolao · 3327 8 414 5444 21 543 0.31 Ac 1 
Pauopa1ili Kula 3432 5 447 5171 20 569 0.32 Ac 1 
Piilani Kailiula 3437 8 398 6091 23 349 6.70 Acs 1 
Pilipili Naheana 2572 8 431 8051 34 373 0.29 Ac 1 
Poaiwa Kamaka 3275-R 5 466 3232 14 257 1.48 Acs 3 

. Poaiwa Kane 2482 8 396 5165 20 557 4.16 Acs 1 
Poaiwa Kuheleaukea 2489 8 423 6700 24 773 0.88 Ac 2 
Poaiwa Pepehi 3378 5 446 5189 21 33 3.15 Acs 1 � 
Pohakulua Kualii 5623 8 399 3218 14 229 5.84 Acs 1 ►
Pohakunui Kahalehuki 2475 7 439 6528 24 427 0.61 Ac 1 tii Pohakunui Kekai 3428 8 354 5139 20 SOS 2.00 Acs 1 :I 

� · Pohakunui Kikaho 3458 8 352 6186 23 539 1.87 Acs 1 C
\0 Pohakunui Kuaana 3433 8 352 6858 26 197 2.10 Acs 1 � 

Pohakunui Lonoaea 11256 7 . 689 7248 27 19 0.58 Ac . 1 �
Pohakunui Pohakupa 3375 5 443 7665 28 549 2.00 Acs 1 ► 
Poino Kaahu 3446 8 417 3938 16 635 3.00 Acs 3 C 
Poino Kaapowale 3434 8 397 6166 23 499 1.84 Acs 1 -
Poino nui Kailiula 3437 . 8 402 6441 24 253 3.19 Acs 1 
Poino Kamahiai 2419 8 411 6165 23 497 3.36 Acs 2 
Poino Kamai 3443 8 430 6283 23 735 0.58 Ac 1 
Poino nui Napoe · 10469 8 355 6712 · 24 797 0.63 Ac 2 
Poino Pilipowahine & Lani 3396 8 414 6437 24 245 0.66 Ac 1 
Poino Pu 3373 8 354 6910 26 271 1.96 Acs 2 
Poohuea Kahalehuki 2475 7 439 6528 24 427 0.17 Ac 1 
Poohuea Naoopu 3528 8 422 3229 14 · 251 0.18 Ac 1 
Poopuea Kamanele 3275-L 5 470 3230 · 14 253 1.20 Acs 1 
Ukihi Kahue 2487 8 407-8 5278 21 211 11.26 Acs 1 
Ukihi Keawe 3459 7 395 6755 26 39 0.61 Ac 1

N 

Waiale Pohakupa 3375 5 443 7665 28 5:49 1.65 Acs 1 � 


